Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Acotec Scientific Holdings Limited 先瑞達醫療科技控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 6669)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT UNUSUAL PRICE MOVEMENT

This announcement is made by Acotec Scientific Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") on a voluntary basis.

The board of directors of the Company (the "Board") has noted the recent decrease in the price of the shares of the Company. Having made such enquiry with respect to the Company as is reasonable in the circumstances, the Board confirms that (i) the Group is under normal operation and (ii) it is not aware of any reasons for such price movement or of any information which must be announced to avoid a false market in the shares of the Company or of any inside information that needs to be disclosed under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong). The management team has full confidence in the future development of the Company.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board
Acotec Scientific Holdings Limited
Jing LI

Chairman of the Board, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, March 9, 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Ms. Jing LI and Mr. Silvio Rudolf SCHAFFNER, the non-executive Directors are Mr. Ke TANG and Mr. Chen CHEN, and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Yuqi WANG, Ms. Hong NI and Ms. Kin Yee POON.